TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM305791

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JACQUELINE CARTER		05/20/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MUSIC OF YOUR LIFE INC	
Street Address:	3225 MCLEOD DR	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4296661	IRADIO
Registration Number:	4162576	IRADIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7029950394

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@musicofyourlife.com

Correspondent Name: MARC ANGELL Address Line 1: 3225 MCLEOD DR

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUELINE CARTER
SIGNATURE:	/jacqueline carter/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Jacquie Carter iRadio Transfer#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0572

Jacqueline Carter PO Box 1482 Ventura, CA 93002

For value received, I, Jacqueline Carter, hereby transfer all rights, title, and interest in the trademarks listed below, to Music of Your Life, Inc., effective May 20, 2014.

iRadio

Serial Number:

85602260

Registration Number:

4296661

iRadio

Serial Number:

85348256

Registration Number:

4162576

Jacqueline Carter

10 10/4 Date 10/4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0573

RECORDED: 05/28/2014